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Subj: FW: Districts not on TCEQ District Layer Map
Date: 9/8/03 2:46:18 PM Central Daylight Time
From: mbrookscLDyoungandbrooks.com (mbrooks)
To: gapcei@aol.com

Greg,

In resonse to your fax, we have no info on these districts either. Ron
Welch (713-690-5277) maintains the most complete database on Houston area
districts. I spoke to him. He says the only listed districts he is aware
of are MCMUD No. 30 (they filed a District Information Form in the deed
records), but he doesn't know where the district is located, and Town Center
Improvement District, which Ron says is the Woodlands Mall. After you tract
down the districts you are able to find, we suggest you contact Geoff
Kirshbaum at TCEQ regarding the others. It seems to us that if Ron Welch
doesn't know about them, they probably don't exist. Sometimes City consent
is obtained, but the district is never created. Sometimes districts are
created, but later dissolved.

Mark

----Original Message--
From: Mark Brooks [mailto:mbrooks@youngandbrooks. com]
Sent: Friday, September 05, 2003 3:58 PM
To: gapcei@aol.com
Cc: ryoung6814@aol.com
Subject: FW: Districts not on TCEQ District Layer Map

Greg,

Geoff Kirshbaum called to say we better be sure none of the districts on the
list below are in our notice area, or if they are, Porter will need to
notice them as well.

Mark

---Original Message---
From: Geoffrey Kirshbaum [mailto:GKirshba@tceq.state.tx.us]
Sent: Friday, September 05, 2003 3:37 PM
To: mbrooks@youngandbrooks.com
Cc: Mike Howell; Robert Martinez
Subject: Districts not on TCEQ District Layer Map

** Confidential **

Mark,

Below is the e-mail I was sent by Mike Howell containing a list of
districts that I have been informed Porter MUD should investigate to
determine whether their location is within 2 miles of the area Porter MUD
propses to serve in its sewer CCN amendment application. There could be
others, but, according to staff, this is a list of districts TCEQ had
trouble getting updated information on about 1'/2 years ago, and may or may
not be within 2 miles of the area Porter MUD proposes to serve. If there
are other entities that should have received notice, but did not, please

Friday, September 12, 2003 America Online: GAPCEI
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provide them with mailed notice, and provide TCEQ with an affidavit of
mailed notice to neighboring utilities and affected parties with attached
copies of those mailed notices in the same format as was submitted
previously. As we discussed, it is the applicant's burden to ensure that
the notice requirements for CCN amendment applications are met. If in fact
there are additional entities that require notice, they will be allowed 30
days from the date of the mailed notice to file a comment/request for a
contested case hearing, and if TCEQ receives any additional requests for a
contested case hearing, another preliminary hearing will be necessary on
Porter MUD's application. Please pass this information along to Ron Young
and Greg Parker, and feel free to contact me at (512) 239-6257 if you have
any questions. Thank you.

Geoff,

Robin Adorno tells me that the following districts are missing from the
district map layer:

Montgomery County MUD's 30, 38, 45, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 83, and 84.
Roman Forest Consolidated MUD
Smith Ridge MUD
Town Center Improvement District
Montgomery County FWSD 7
Caney Creek MUD-Montgomery County
East Montgomery County Improvement District
East Montgomery County MUD 3
Lake Conroe Hills MUD

We had no address for Lake Conroe Hills MUD. The letter sent to districts
approximately a year and a half ago requesting metes and bounds and a map
was either returned undeliverable to the agency, or we received no response
to the letter.
Please let the Porter MUD attorney know this so they can notify the
districts if they are within 2 miles of the Porter MUD proposed area.
Thanks,

Hwl
9/5/03

Geoffrey P. Kirshbaum, Staff Attorney ((512) 239-6257)
TCEQ Environmental Law Division

Page 2 of 3

CONFIDENTIAL/ATTORNEY-CLIENT DOCUMENT/ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT/DO NOT RELEASE
OUTSIDE OF THE COMMISSION EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS PERMISSION OF THE OFFICE
OF LEGAL SERVICES

------------- Headers --------------------
Return-Path: <mbrooks@youngandbrooks.com>
Received: from rly-xj01.mx.aol.com (rly-xj01.mail.aol.com [172.20.116.38]) by air-xj02.mail.aol.com (v95.12) with
ESMTP id MAILINXJ21-4fa3f5cdc75bd; Mon, 08 Sep 2003 15:46:18 -0400
Received: from mail.logixonline.com (mail.Iogixonline.com [216.201.128.36]) by rly-xj0l.mx.aol.com (v95.1) with
ESMTP id MAI LRELAYINXJ1 4-4fa3f5cdc75bd; Mon, 08 Sep 2003 15:45:57 -0400
Received: from mark ([216.201.184.86]) by mail.logixonline.com

(Netscape Messaging Server 4.15 logixonline Jan 17 2002
00:23:08) with ESMTP id HKWUWIO1.WPU for <gapcei@aol.com>; Mon,
8 Sep 2003 14:45:56 -0500

From: "mbrooks" < mbrooks@young and brooks. com>
To: <gapcei@aol.com>

Friday, September 12, 2003 America Online: GAPCEI
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Subject: FW: Districts not on TCEQ District Layer Map
Date: Mon, 8 Sep 2003 14:43:25 -0500
Message-ID: <NEBBIMANCEHFKAKMAHNKGEILCEAA.mbrooks@youngandbrooks. com>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain;

charset="iso-8859-1 "
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit
X-Priority: 3 (Normal)
X-MSMaiI-Priority: Normal
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook IMO, Build 9.0.2416 (9.0.2910.0)
Importance: Normal
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V5.50.4133.2400
X-AO L-I P : 216.201.128.36
X-AOL-SCOLL-SCORE: O:XXX:XX
X-AOL-SCOLL-URL COUNT:0

Fridav. Seotember 12- 2003 America Online: GAPCEI
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06/24/2003 t16: 44 715951 5

J. RON YOUNG
MARK W. BROOKS

MAROARET R. NADDOX

YOUNG & BROOKS
ATTORNEYS 'LAW

OOR1415 LOUISIANA.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042-7349

FAX TRAN8IAIFTAL

Ti,n_ ?4 200-3 11:44AM PI
YtYa'L ^Jli C^w

CONFIDENTIAL USE TMe
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FROM : PORTER MUNICIPAL UTILITti'''IST. PHONE NO. : 2813541088 Jan. 24 2003 11:44AM P2
a • •-

06l24/1bldi bd:uu ^tsyai .1 i ^-i .u

s. RoH rJUNc

►N.nK w. rnoous

MnRr TRi R. .anaoM

YOUNG 8 9F:OOKS
HTTpIlNEYS AT l.nW

iqi9 LOUt$lANA. PIFT}E P(AOR
HQygTp►.{, TgxAS 7soo2-734S

June 24, 2043

Via FtLQ
M,6. Christine Eischetts
Assiatant to Tbe Honorable Kerry D. Sullivan
AdAUniatrativc Law Judgc
State Office of Administrative Hearings

P.O. Box 13025
Austin, Texas 787114025

(7t3) g'St-o9a=
FAX (713) 951-Q406

Copy

E" h. 512-936-0730

Re:
Application from Porter Mtuiicipai utility District to Atrmctsd certificate of

UCR.conVen 3-C• SOAR Dvck ^No. 5$2-03-3034, TCEQ Dc ckI^To. 200 a3p1^No. 3361 ^

Dear Ms. Sischer,s:
with our client^ Portcr

As mentioned to you earlier this mornin& we have
with Crystal Spr gs

Municipal Utility Oistrict, the option of attending alternate dispute resolution
Water Company and 1'orter Vv ater Supply Corporation teatativaly set.for July 70 and July 8", 2003,

respectively. At this time, our client sees no likelihood of resolving this dispute through &ernatc
dispute resolution, and therefore rcqucsts that this taatxcr proceed straight to dis^ovecy. 't'hus, it will

not be necessary for you to sct up dntcs, timcs, or TCFQ mediators for such alternate dispute

resolution.

A copy of this letter is being sent to the representatives for all parties in this matter. Also.

if we could receive a copy of the Judge's Order with all official dates for discovery and bearings,

etc.,
we would greatly appreciate it. PtCne feel free to contact me or J. Ron Young at (713) 951-

G800 if you have any questions regarding this rnatten Thank you.

Sincerely.

WWOX
Margarct R. M.addox

!»7rrn

cc: Mailing List



FROM : PORTER MUNICIPAL UTILIT" -):BT.
PHONE NO. : 2813541088

YIJUW D+^U.Jr7
0:124i2Pe3 ^3:aa ^13y^ sy

Cr ATE'SE^

jun. 24 2003 11:45RM P3
, T1L UJi J-

^
VI

^f)̂^°^^'.^

1
hereby certify that on this 241" day of 3uri.a, 2003, a tcus and cotrect copy of the focegciag

docuracnt was deliverod by United
States Mail, sent by first elass ma'.il, and/or

W.simile, to the

persons on the attached ma4ling list.

4 N. LQ^ - R.
ly,ar t ^ Maddox

7



.,..,. ..,s. -FROM : PORTER MUNICIPAL UTILIT'I' jST. PHONE NO. : 2813541088,

90/'14! 1bNj ^^: uu

MpA.TNG L,IST
Portet Manidpal UtiGtY D'd

TCEQ Docket jqo. ?dN ►2-0311-UCR

The Honorable Ke+zy V. Sullivan

A"Iniaaarive Iaw nudstrati^tc ^sarings
state office of Ad^
P.O. Box 13025

3025p,agtitt, Texas 7 $711.
Tel: (5 47

^99Fax: (512) a7

Wendell Corr,gan Braniff, Attorney at Law
816 Congrals Avecu:e. Suite 110fl

Aueth+, Texas
3Te;: (512)480-2216

Fax. (512)291•i006

Jerry I.oyelady
Porter water Supply CotX'o""ion
22162 Watcr Well Road
Porter, Texas 77365.5381
Tel:

(^i) 394-SOSdFax: ( ) 3

GeotfreY F, Kiishbsucrt. Staff Attornay
rCgQ gnvironmcntslLaw Dlvimior.
MC-173. P,O, Box 13087
Mustin, Texas ^8g1625087
T,01: (112)
Fax: (512) 239-fl606

Bias J. COY
Offlce of the Public Interest^ ^^ 1^aity
Tcxa,^ Commission on 1r5n 'i
P.O. BqX 13087
Ay,atin,

T^1267Tel.. ( ) 2391-6376

Fax: (S;2) x39•6377

Docket Clerk
Office of tlio Cbicf Cicxk-MC-1 05
Texas Corntiasion o:n T;*+viTOnmentsl Quality
P.O. Box t3087
Anstin, Tama 78111-3087
Tel: (512) 2394304
Pax: (SIZ) 239•331I

Margaret R. Maddox/J. Ron Yo`a8, Attorneys
Young & Brooks
I A t 5 Louisiana, FiRb Floor
Houston, Texas 77002
Tel: (71.3) 9514800

fix- (713) 951.9605

Jun. 24 2003 11:45AM P4

3'

Re,,,Wtieg, Crystal Springs Wattr

Cornpany, Inc., Martin Realty and Land,

Inc., and othst clesig"tcd Pt'°texting
landownere within Yoittt NND, s

propoaed sewer CCN bounda! (t^ ccpt

porter Watar Supply Co^

Representing; Porter Water SupplY

Corporation

Rmqco•,ing: tl;c Exocutive Director of
ntalthe Texa•CoMmisson oh Envionme

Quality

Rcpresanting: the Public Iilterest Counsel

of ft Texas Contmisaior on
Environmental Quality

Rcpre.senting: Porter Municipal Utility

Vstrict



GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION: Margaret

COMPANY: Young & Brooks, LLP

FAX NO.: 713-951-9605

FROM: Greg A. Parker, P.E.

DATE: 06-02-2003 NO. OF PAGES: 15
(Including this cover sheet)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - CCN Expansion

PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

MESSAGE:
Attached are copies of documents we sent you in January. Additionally, we have
attached a copy of the Notice mailed (wrong address) sent to Crystal Springs. These
3 pages were not previously transmitted.
If you think of anything else that may be helpful, please call.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.
REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.



ATTENTION:

COMPANY:

FAX NO.:

FROM:

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

Margaret

Young & Brooks, LLP

713-951-9605

Greg A . Parker, P .E.

DATE: 01-06-2003 NO. OF PAGES:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - CC^
PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

JAN 6 2003

11

(Including this cover sheet)

MESSAGE:
Attached are copies of documents, etc sent to Mr. Jeff Kirschbaum of the TCEQ

regarding Crystal Springs Water Company.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.

REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.
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ATTENTION:

COMPANY:

FAX NO.:

FROM:

DATE:

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

Mr Jeff Kirschbaum

TC;FCJ

1 _512-239-0606

Greg A Parker, P E

01-06-2003 NO. OF PAGES: 9
(Including this cover sheet)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - Sewer CCN Application

PROJECT NUMBER

nnF.RSA^F-

GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

99012-00800

It does appear that the address used for notification of Crystal Springs Water
Company was incorrect in that it was mailed to a Houston Texas address. However,
our files also indicate that following publication of the Notice as required by the
TNRCC, we received a call from Mr. Tom Martin of Crystal Springs Water Company
on November 28, 2001. A conversation was held wherein Mr. Martin indicated he
had a pending CCN application for sewer at the TNRCC and did not wish to be in
Porter's CCN. I verbally requested a map indicating the limits of his pending CCN
application so we could amend our application to exclude his pending CCN.
Subsequent to that conversation, Mr. Martin forwarded a map on November 29, 2001
identifying the extent of the Crystal Springs Water Company pending sewer CCN
application.
On December 5, 2001, we forwarded information to Ms. Blaschke of the TNRCC and
amended our application to exclude the jurisdictional overlaps that included Crystal
Springs Water Company and some other entities.
For your convenience, we have attached copies of written documentation.

In reviewing our files, we find the address provided to us by the TNRCC staff for
Crystal Springs Water Company is:
PO Box 600 NOT PO Box 603
Porter, TX 77356 Porter, TX 77356



♦

The publication of the Notice was done on November 15 and November 22, 2001 in
accordance with the TNRCC requirements. It is apparent from the documentation
that even though the notice was addressed incorrectly, Mr. Martin of Crystal Springs
Water Company was aware of the Porter MUD application and had ample
opportunity to file any protest to the application and that in fact, Porter MUD
accommodated his request for exclusion.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.
REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.
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Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission

APPLICATION NO. ^2-^^•

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY O.

the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeased
Before me,

who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the

of the

TITLE
, that said

NAME OF NEWSPAPER

newspaper is regularly published in

County(ies) and generally circulated in `f Vt L' '-'

the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the

County (Counties), Texas; and that

ovex^n^^^ S . ^^ -following date(s), to wit:

Newspaper Represen ati e►s S'. ature

, ^ day of
20G t•, to certify which

Subscribed and sworn to before me this=^ -.

witness my hand and seal of office.

n ate of Texas

R'YA print or Type Name of
tarY public

s;^sICY^
^ T . •^'

^_^_'^^^,^^y-:^ • Commission Expires
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TRYWAY OISTRICT; PROVIDING A PENALTY OF AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO
THOUSAND DOLLARS (2;000.00) FOR EACH DAY OF VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION
HEREBF; AE:PEAUNG ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF 0""ANCES INCONSISTENT
OR IN COLJFLICT HEREwITH; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVE JTY.

_AOPit1I1NOVEMBER 12, 2001. '

!sl Lyn4.George, City Secretary
. • • • • . • • . • • • •

', ►^^ .
Ordinance No. 027-01

AN ORBf81ANCE OF THE CITY OF OAK RIDGE NORTH, TEXAS PROVIDING RULES
AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE USE AND OCCUPANCY OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-
WAY WITHIN THE CITY; PROVIDING STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTE-
NANCE,OF FACILITIES WITHIN SAID PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY; PROVIDING FOR THE
ISSUANCE• OF PERMITS; PROVIDING FOR THE FILING AND MAINTENANCE OF
BONDS-AND INSURANCE; PROVIDING A PENALTY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
52600:FbR EACH DAY OF VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION HEREOF; PROVIDING A
CIVIC PENALTY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,000 FOR EACH DAY OF VIOLA-
TION OF ANY PROVISION HEREOF; PROVIDING OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE
SUBJECT; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSIS-
TENT OR IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY.

ADOPTED NOVEMBER 12, 2001
^. -

IslLynrie George, City Secretary
Y ^t

26674 November 15, 16, 2001

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE SEWER
UTILITY SERVICE IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Por(er'Municipol Utility District has filed an application to amend CCN No. 20573 with
the jexas- Natural Resource Conservation Commission to provide sewer utility service
in Mohtgomery County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 7 miles north of downtown
Humble, Texas and is generally bounded on the north by White Oak Creek; on the
east by White Oak Creek and the Montgomery-Harris County Unes; on the south by
North park Drive; and on the west by the San Jacinto River. The total area being
requested includes approximately 19,600 acres and NO current customers.

--^-,
A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) you name,
mailing address, and daytime telephone number, (2) the applicant's name, app!ica•
tion number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement,
"Ir'we request a public heanng"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons
you represent would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a
CCN;-and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy, your concerns and cause you to withdraw you request for hearing. The
ExecutiVe Director will issue this CCN unless one or more persons file written protests
and/or a iequest for a hearing within 30 days after this notice is provided.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission
_ Water Permits and Resource Management Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

w'rfhin thirty (30) days Bom the date of this publication or notice. No Public hearing
will be held unless a request for a hearing is received. Only those individuals who
submit d written request to be notified of a hearing schedule will receive notice if a
hearing is scheduled.

26672 November 15, 22, 2001

NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING
THE CITY COUNCIL, AND THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
OAK'RIDGE NORTH, TEXAS WILL HOLD A JOINT PUBLIC HEARING ON MONDAY,
DECEMBER 10, 2001 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE CITY HALL, 27424 ROBINSON ROAD, OAK
RIDGE-NORTH, TEXAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING TESTIMONY REGARDING
AMENDING APPENDIX A OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF OAK
RIDGE NORTH, TEXAS (APPENDIX A BEING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY),
BY.ADDING TO SUBSECTION A OF SECTION 6 THEREOF A NEW PARAGRAPH 1;
PROVIDING THAT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN THE R-2
DISTRICT SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH R•1 REGULATIONS APPLICABLE THERE.
TO.

ALI PERSONS DESIRING TO BE HEARD REGARDING SAID PROPOSED ORDINANCE
WILL BF-AFFORDED AN OPPORTUNITY TO DO SO.
/slLynne,George, City Secretary

26675 November 15, 2001

936-448•2525 or 7
936-524-3685(NW) :-

'98 HD Roadking
F.I. Exc. Cond., 1500

Miles, Lots Extra Chrome,
516,900. (281) 443-3940

'00 Honda XR-
70cc, Dirt Bike, Like New,

Garage Kept, W/Safety
Gear $1200 936-273-2054

'00 Honda Rancher, 20hrs,
Adult Owned & Garage Kept.
Orange, Extra Tires $4,250.

(936) 264-2906(NW)

'96 Hurricane
Deck Boat

5.71tr, V8, I/O, Only
90hrs, Like New! $12K
(281) 356-2699(NW)

91 Baja 20ft Merc
V6, 43LX Low Hours, Red
& White, Magnum Trailer,

Many Xtras! $6,500
Call Mary (936) 539-9344

or Ed (713) 398-7255.
86 33' HOUSEBOAT

Mostly Rebuilt,
needs little work-

$10K OBO 936-788-4040

17ft KING FISHER
BASS BOAT
wrTrailer. 51700.

(281) 419-8097 (nw)

JENSEN 17'
Clipper Canoe,

WiMahogany Paddles,
$200. (281) 296-7480

PONTOONS & DECKBOATS
Buy Where You Boat! Lake
Conroe Inland Marine

936-588-1126
'96 Pontoon 24' Voyager
60hp Yamaha, No Trailer,

Smk/Potty 53,300.
(936) 448-6918 (NW)

POP.UP CAMP ER
Starcraft:I `:-

Sink, a, window unit
air. sleeps 6. Great stuspe.

52,000. 281-360-51ST

.. .

'97 CruiseAir 35', Chevy 454
Vortec, Low Mileage, Loaded,

Ext. Warranty, $55K OBO
(936) 448-2647 (NW)

32ft Gooseneck
Fully Enclosed, 8ft•High x

7ft-Wide. $2500. obo
(936) 231-4608 (nw)

16ft. Flat bed
Trailer Gooseneck
new tires, working lights.
$900 (936) 856•7285(nw)

New 6' 4" X 16'
Tandem Axels, 5750.,

New 5'X10' Single Axel,
$495., (936) 672-9244

Automobiles
Wapted

Donate Any
Vehicle Or Boat.

Running or not.
Tax deductible. Free tow.

American Organ
Transplant Association.

(281) 261-2682.

Donate To Family Help
Center Your Vehicle Or Boat,
Tax Receipts Given, We Pick

Up, (877) 871-HELP

PICK A PART
CASH for Cars & Trucks

(281) 448-8897
(800) 675•5924

•^

n 99 F250 Ford Crew Cab
Lariat Triton V-10, bed!iner,
35K, towing pkg. LOADED!!

S21,500 936-499-5415

^ White

'93 AEROSTAR VAN XLT
7 Passenger. New air d
Tires. Runs Good. 140k
$3500 (281) 364-8780 (NW)

'93 Mazda B2200
P/U Very Clean-Runs
Great! Dent In Rear
Fender, $2,750 obo.
(281) 399-3266(NW)

'85 NISSAN P/UP
Standard, runs good!

$1,500. (936) 931-2782

'01 Chevy S-10 LS
Drk.green, 3,200mi, 5yi
warr, Rhino bedlinei
S9,800 281 360-5588(nw)

'00 Chevy
3/4 Ton 350

29K Miles, $16,000.
(936) 760-1434(NW)

99 Ford XLT 150
4dr, Ext-Cab, 5.4 Triton
Eng, Full Pwr, Loaded.
S15,500. Like New! (713)
882-3840

97 F-150 4x4
3dr, Excel Cond, 1-Owner,
56K mi, Loaded. $15,500.

(281) 334-6329 (se)

96 Super Duty Ford Roll-
back Wrecker Diesel, Excel

Cond. $20,900 w/Radios
$18,900 wrout 281-487-6917
or Pgr 713-684-6484 (NE)

87 Toyota PN
4 spd, 84K mi, Clean.
$3295. (281) 452-1216

2000 DODGE DAKOTA
Excellent Condition

Under 20k Mi. $15,000
Call Juanita (936) 628-6841

Deer Hunters
'56 Jeep CJ-5 $2000.
(936) 856-4020 (nw)

Legal
ORDINANCE NO. 1585-01

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2 1'4 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES RELAT-
ING TO AUTOMATED ALARM PROTECTIVE DEVICES IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH
RULES GOVERNING THE PERMITTING AND OPERATION OF BURGLAR ALARM SYS-
TEMS; DECLARING VIOLATIONS OF SUCH CHAPTER A MISDEMEANOR PUNISHABLE
BY A FINE NOT TO EXCEED $500 UPON CONVICTION THEREOF; PROVIDING FOR
PUBLICATION, EFFECTIVE DATE AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
CITY OF CONROE

i, MARLA J. PORTER, City Secretary of the City of Conroe, Texas, do hereby
certify that the above and foregoing is a true and exact copy of the caption of an
Ordinance duly and finally passed and approved by the City Council of the City of
Conroe, Texas, on November 8. 2001.

/s/Marla J. Porter, TRMC -
City Secretary

25666 November 14, 15, 2001
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MARTIN REALTOR 9
Division of Martin Realty & Land Inc.

P. O. Box 603, Hwy. 59 at M 1314
Porter, Texas 77365

Office: (281) 354-5141 • Fax: (281) 354-6627

n ECIEaVIN0

NOV 2 9 2nol

TELFCOPIFRTRANSI'fi1rTTAL INFf1RA"TION

Date: 1 l-X 9 ^l 1

To: XJ;De?
^

Subject:

Time:

From:

Pages (including this page):

TO RECEn'LNG PARTY:

Please call IMMEDIATELY if the preceeding material is not properiy received or not legible-

(281)(281) 354-6627
"; ^ 1 ?'^ &' • Fax Number

Telecocoer Operator
MARTIN REALTY & [AND, INC.

---- ^ - -- - -
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P.O. Box 91036-310
Houston,Texas 77291-1036
Phone: 713-939-9916
Fax:713-939-9907

December 5, 2001

Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission
Water Permits and Resource Management Division
Utilities and Districts Section MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 778711-3087

Attn: Ms. Karen Blaschke

Re: Porter Municipal Utility District
Expansion of CCN 20573 in Montgomery County Texas
Application No. 33613-C
Project No. 99012-00800

Dear Blaschke:

As required by letter from the TNRCC dated October 26, 2001, we are providing the
following documents and information to address the concerns relating to the Application to
Amend CCN No. 0573 held by Porter Municipal Utility District.

As proof that we have complied with the notification process as follows:

a) We have published the required notice once a week for two (2) consecutive weeks
in the Humble-Kingwood-East Montgomery County Observer Sun. We have
attached one original and three copies of the affidavit of publication with tear sheets
as required.

b) We have forwarded individual notices and maps to the entities noted in your letter
with the exception of Montgomery County MUD #58 and Forest Cove MUD both of
which have been dissolved. We have enclosed four (4) copies of each notice and
map for neighboring utilities as required.

c) Enclosed is one (1) original and three (3) copies of the affidavit of individual notice
to neighboring utilities as required.



Other matters of cona.,i related to overlap of jurisdiction %..,iin the proposed service area.
At the time of application, we were not aware of these overlaps and we propose to resolve
these in the following manner:

a) We are hereby amending our application to exclude the following jurisdictional
overlaps:

1) Crystal Springs Water Company, Inc.
2) Montgomery County No. 56
3) City of Houston

b) We have contacted Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District and they are
forwarding their consent to this overlap.

c) We have requested approval from the City of Conroe to overlap their annexation
strips along FM 1314 as it does not appear feasible for the City of Conroe to provide
wastewater services to this area at this time. We have enclosed a copy of our
request and are awaiting approval of same from the City of Conroe. We will forward
a copy of their approval upon receipt.

d) We have prepared a map identifying specific and general locations of requests and
inquiries for sanitary sewer services over the past 3 to 5 years. Several of these
requests have been in writing while most have been verbal. We have attached a
copy of all available written requests retrievable from our records.

We trust the information provided herein will be sufficient to complete your review and
approval of the District's revised application. Should you have any questions or require
additional information, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely

IgA.
/'
Gker, E.
Digineer

Enclosures

cc: Porter MUD
Mr. Ron Young, attorney - Young & Brooks, LLP

C:/Projects/99012/9901200800/LOT-CCN Notification Documents
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Notice to Neighboring Systems and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)
TO PROVIDE SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY

To: Crystal Springs Water Company Date Notice Mailed:
Attn: Mr. Tom Martin November 19, 2001
P.O. Box 603
Houston, Texas 77036

Porter Municipal Utility District has filed an application to amend CCN No. 20573 with the Texas
Natural Resource Conservation Commission to provide sewer utility service in Montgomery
County.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 7 miles north of downtown Humble,
Texas and is generally bounded on the north by White Oak Creek; on the east by White Oak Creek
and the Montgomery-Harris County Lines; on the south by North Park Drive; and on the west by
the San Jacinto River. The total area being requested includes approximately 19,600 acres and 0
current customers.

The Executive Director will issue this CCN unless one or more persons file written protests and/or
a request for a hearing within 30 days after this notice is provided. To request a hearing You must
state (1) your name, mailing address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name,
application number or another recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we
request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the persons you represent would be
adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment
to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your
request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to request a hearing or comment should write the:

Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission
Water Permits and Resource Management Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. No public hearing will be held
unless a request for a hearing is received. Only those individuals who submit a written request to
be notified of a hearing schedule will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If one or more requests for a hearing are filed, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and
will forward the application to the State Office Administrative Hearings (SOAH) where a hearing
may be held. In the event an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation
to the Commission for final decision. If a hearing is held it will be a legal proceeding similar to civil
trials in State District Court.

C-) "i viz:wee-,J
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Porter Water Supply Corp.
22162 Water Well Road
Porter, Texas 77365-5381

June 4, 2003

I D
R

JUN 0 9 2003-^

TO: Honorable Kerry D. Sullivan
SOAH Austin, Texas

Wendall Corrigan Braniff
Attorney Austin, Texas

Geoffrey Kirshbaum
TCEQ Austin, Texas

Margaret Maddux
Attorney Houston, Texas

FROM: Jerry Lovelady
Porter Water Supply Corp.

SUBJECT: Contested Case Hearing
SOAH Docket # 582-03-3034
TCEQ Docket # 2002-0311 -UCR

Ph: (281) 354-5922
Fax (281) 354-5050

To those Persons listed above, I am providing copies (enclosed) of the Evidence presented at
this Hearing on behalf of the Porter Water Supply Corporation.

I am respectfully requesting that copies of the Hearing Evidence presented by Wendall
Braniff and Margaret Maddux be provided to me by these persons at their earliest

convenience.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

AoiK
Jerry Lovelady
General Manager

cc: Tom Martin
Greg Parker, P.E.
Mike Howell

Z) y0 lz-C.9 moa
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY *AY 12 2003

E 0FT

NOTICE OF HEARING
PORTER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

SOAH Docket No. 582-03-3034
TCEQ Docket No. 2002-0311-UCR

APPLICATION. Porter Municipal Utility District, P. O. Box 1030, Porter, Texas 77365 has
applied with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) to amend sewer Certificate
of Convenience andNecessity No. 20573, in Montgomery County, Texas; ApplicationNo. 33613-C.

CONTESTED CASE HEARING. The State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) will

conduct a formal contested case hearing on this application at:

10:00 a.m. - June 3, 2003

William P. Clements Building
300 West 15`h Street, 4' Floor

Austin, Texas 78701

The hearing will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court. The hearing will
be conducted in accordance with Chapter 2001, Texas Government Code; Chapter 13, Texas Water
Code; TCEQ rules including 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 291; and the procedural
rules of the TCEQ and SOAH, including 30 TAC Chapter 80 and 1 TAC Chapter 155. To
participate in the hearing as a party, you must attend the hearing and show you would be affected
by the petition in a way not common to members of the general public.

INFORMATION. For information concerning the hearing process, please contact the TCEQ Public
Interest Counsel, MC 103, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087. For additional information,
contact the TCEQ Water Supply Division, Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153, P.O. Box 13087,
Austin, TX 78711-3087, telephone 512-239-4691. General information regarding the TCEQ can

be found at our web site at www.TCEO.state.tx.us.

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this hearing and who need special accommodations at

the hearing should call the TCEQ Office of Public Assistance at 1-800-687-4040 or 1-800-RELAY-

TX (TDD), at least one week prior to the hearing.

Issued: May 8, 2003 9 Z

LaDonna Castanuela, Chief Clerk
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

'q 96V 121 -C,90 1? DD



GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION:

COMPANY:

FAX NO.:

FROM:

Ms. Cathy Bate

Porter MUD

281-354-1088

Greg A. Parker, P.E.

DATE: 06-02-2003

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Porter Munici

NO. OF PAGES: 13
(Including this cover sheet)

)al Utility District - CCN Expansion Protest

PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

MESSAGE: Please find copy of letters received today to Young & Brooks

fr,,m + ►,p TrF() for the Protest Hearing tomorrow. I have spoken with Bill Sparks and

he should see a copy of these letters. Any questions please call.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE OR IF ANY PAGES ARE
REPLY BYNOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713)

FAX TO (713) 939-9907.
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YOUNG & BROOKS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1415 LOUISIANA, FIFTH FLOOF,

J. ROy YOUNG
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-7349

MARX W. BROOKS

Mf^RGWT R. MAAAOX

FAX TRANSmYTTAI.

PAGE 1 Or_I l_(INCLUDES THIS SHEET)
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(713) 951-0800
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TO: Greg Par

COMPANY: E Consultin
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FROM: Scott Townsend

u ici al U'lit DistrictRE: Porter
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WE WILL NOT CONPIRM THIS `rR.yNSMISSIONT WITH A FOLLOW-UP

TELEPHONE CALL, OUR FAX NLA.CHTNE 15 713/951-9605,
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n

O

^

y

y

n
ti
O

r^t1

m
• <

•

n."

CD
n

a 3

. f 3

qq qq

cD tp
^^

^. o
n

N

M

n Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

n Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

n Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

f2YS i A-j- s PRi N Gs W0154 CD.
N r. -rem M d.r%f-; n

C. 63e-,4 &C3

PGr^Orj ^ 7^^^^

A. eiv by (Ple ePrint

^

C. Si natur

X + n
D. Is delivery ddress iffe I

If YES, enter delivery ad

-v O D C^0
^0^ Û)

X ^ V)

X O)
DO

^

(l^ W

.

fD-CD"
-^

(^)
0

^

IY

B. Date of Delivery
7,"--Z, , ,i z

q

3. Service Type
XCertified Mail q Express Mail

q Registered X Return Receipt for Merchandise

q Insured Mail q C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) q Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
7001 0320 0002 9895 9 911

Domestic Return Receipt
102595•00-M-0952

PS Form 3811, July 1999

A%-

INC.

_0
N ^

0 .0

^ O
X

V O
V w

^O w

^ O
O
W
0%

"-j

C3

tM

^

-^

W ^

O ^

O

O ®
O
ru r

_.a

.^

cn

.... '.^ Jl

i::e. {::, J•,. ^

t^.. •-
,• ><

D

T .. Q^

o a a ^ r.

^ j`.; ^ ^J-. ^u^•.

ro =- ^^ >

1



GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION: Mr. Ron Young

COMPANY: Young & Brooks, LLP

FAX NO 713-951-9605

FROM: Greg A. Parker, P. E.

DATE: 01-31-2003 NO. OF PAGES: 1
(Including this cover sheet)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - CCN Expansion

PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

MESSAGE:
I have contacted Mr. Jeff Kirschbaum of the TCEQ Environmental Law Division
regarding setting up a conference call. It may be easier for you to coordinate your
schedule with his for that purpose next week.
His direct phone number is 512-239-6257.
I should be available almost any time on Monday or Tuesday for inclusion in this call.

THANKS

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.
REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.



GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION: Ms. Cathv Bate

COMPANY: Porter MUD

FAX NO.: 281-354-1088

FROM: Greg A. Parker, P. E.

DATE: 12-23-2002 NO. OF PAGES: 4
(Including this cover sheet)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - Sewer CCN Application

PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

MESSAGE:
Memo regarding conversation with Mr. Mike Howell of TCEQ and Mr. Tom Martin.

Please get with Bill & others as you deem appropriate.
I am sending a copy to Ron Young.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.
REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.
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Memorandum

To: Board of Directors - Porter MUD

From: Greg A. Parker, P. E.

Date: December 23, 2002

Re: CCN Expansion Application
Project No. 99012-00800

I received a telephone call from Mr. Howell on Thursday regarding Crystal springs
Water Company. Mr. Martin is still claiming that he was not noticed by mail. I
discussed this matter in detail and indicated that notice was mailed to Mr. Martin as
required by the regulations. Mr. Howell indicated that he would speak with Mr. Martin
and get back with me.

I received a call this morning from Mr. Howell indicating that Mr. Martin still claims that
he did not receive notice. Mr. Howell indicated that he was going to send Mr. Martin's
protest to the hearings office for resolution. I reminded him that Porter MUD had
followed all the requirements for notification, that Porter MUD had amended their
application to exclude property requested by Mr. Martin due to a pending Sewer CCN
application he had before the TCEQ. I suggested to Mr. Howell that since the TCEQ
establishes the procedures for notification, establishes who should be notified, and
provides addresses for notification that the TCEQ should stand behind their procedures
and declare that Porter MUD has complied with the requirements and disallow Mr.
Martin's untimely protest. He indicated he would send me a map of the area Mr. Martin
wants Porter to exclude from their application. He also stated he would discuss this
matter with his supervisor.

This would set a precedence that would jeopardize the entire CCN process.

I received a call from Mr. Martin this morning. He indicated he would fax me a map
showing the area he and others wanted Porter MUD to release from their application. I
explained that Porter MUD has met all the requirements of the TCEQ for notification
and generally explained the district's reasoning for expanding their CCN service area.
Mr. Martin indicated that he is poised to obtain an injunction to stop this process if an
arrangement cannot be reached.

Mr. Martin suggested a meeting with several Board members to discuss this matter in
detail sometime during the week of January 6.

I received the attached map from the TCEQ identifying the area of concern from Mr.
Martin.
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Fax:512-239-6972 Dec 23 2002 11:22

FAX TRANS
DATE: December 23, NUMBER OF

2002

TO: Name

Organization

FAX Number

P. 71

Greg Parker

Porter MUD

(713)839-9907

FROM: TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Name Mike Nowell

Divis:onlRegion Water Supply Division

Telephone Number 512-2394960

FAX Number 812-239.6972

NOTES:

Attached is the map sent to me by Mr. Tom Martin of Crystal Springs -Water
Company. Mr.1Vlartin would like to know if Porter MUD is willing to remove the
cross-hatched portion of the proposed area from Porter MUD's proposed area in
Montgomery County.
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GREG A. PARKER, P.E.
Consulting Engineer, Inc.

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL

ATTENTION:

COMPANY:

FAX NO.:

FROM:

DATE:

Mr. Ron Young

Young & Brooks, LLP

713-951-9605

Greg A . Parker, P E

12-23-2002 NO. OF PAGES:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Porter MUD - C

PROJECT NUMBER 99012-00800

on

5
(Including this cover sheet)

MESSAGE:
Attached are several memorandums regarding recent "developments" in the CN

application.
Please call with any questions.

NOTE: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, OR IF ANY PAGES
ARE NOT LEGIBLE PLEASE CALL SENDER AT (713) 939-9916.
REPLY BY FAX TO (713) 939-9907.
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Memorandum

To: Board of Directors - Porter MUD

From: Greg A. Parker, P. E.

Date: December 17, 2002

Re: CCN Expansion Application
Project No. 99012-00800

We received a telephone message from Mr. Mike Howell of the TCEQ in Austin. He
indicated that the application was still in mapping.

He further indicated that he had received a "protest" from Mr. Tom Martin of Crystal
Sprigs Water Company, that he had contacted Mr. Martin and told him that Porter MUD
was not technically required to notify him since he held a Water CCN. He further
notified him that the period to protest had passed and his protest was therefore invalid.

Our procedures and records meet the requirements of the TCEQ for notification and
appropriate documentation exists to verify that notice was in fact serviced to Crystal
Springs. In fact, when service was made, we were contacted by Mr. Martin of Crystal
Springs and we effected a change in the Application of the proposed boundaries of the
CCN expansion to exclude properties covered by a proposed Sewer CCN filed by
Crystal Springs.

The TCEQ is continuing with the processing and approval of our application.



Memoranduri,

To: Board of Directors - Porter MUD

From: Greg A. Parker, P. E.

Date: December 23, 2002

Re: CCN Expansion Application
Project No. 99012-00800

I received a telephone call from Mr. Howell on Thursday regarding Crystal springs
Water Company. Mr. Martin is still claiming that he was not noticed by mail. I
discussed this matter in detail and indicated that notice was mailed to Mr. Martin as
required by the regulations. Mr. Howell indicated that he would speak with Mr. Martin
and get back with me.

I received a call this morning from Mr. Howell indicating that Mr. Martin still claims that
he did not receive notice. Mr. Howell indicated that he was going to send Mr. Martin's
protest to the hearings office for resolution. I reminded him that Porter MUD had
followed all the requirements for notification, that Porter MUD had amended their
application to exclude property requested by Mr. Martin due to a pending Sewer CCN
application he had before the TCEQ. I suggested to Mr. Howell that since the TCEQ
establishes the procedures for notification, establishes who should be notified, and
provides addresses for notification that the TCEQ should stand behind their procedures
and declare that Porter MUD has complied with the requirements and disallow Mr.
Martin's untimely protest. He indicated he would send me a map of the area Mr. Martin
wants Porter to exclude from their application. He also stated he would discuss this
matter with his supervisor.

This would set a precedence that would jeopardize the entire CCN process.

I received a call from Mr. Martin this morning. He indicated he would fax me a map
showing the area he and others wanted Porter MUD to release from their application. I
explained that Porter MUD has met all the requirements of the TCEQ for notification
and generally explained the district's reasoning for expanding their CCN service area.
Mr. Martin indicated that he is poised to obtain an injunction to stop this process if an
arrangement cannot be reached.

Mr. Martin suggested a meeting with several Board members to discuss this matter in
detail sometime during the week of January 6.

I received the attached map from the TCEQ identifying the area of concern from Mr.
Martin.



.'Ll.

r

XEG
Pr*tec'ng Texas
by Recuong and

Preventinq Pvluton

FAX TRANS
DATE: December 23, NUMBER OF F

2002

TO: Name

Organization

FAX Number

Greg Parker
--• „

Porter MUD

(713)939-9907

FROM: TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Name Mike Howell
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FAX Number 512-239•6972

NOTES:

Attached is the map sent to me by Mr. Tom Martin of Crystal Springs Water
Company. -Mr. Martin would like to know if Porter MUD is willing to remove the
cross-hatched portion of the proposed area from Porter MUD's proposed area in
Montgomery County.
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